
Text File

City of League City, TX 300 West Walker

League City TX 77573

File Number: 16-1366

Agenda Date: 11/8/2016  Status: ATS PausedVersion: 1

File Type: Agenda ItemIn Control: Public Works

Title

Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a fourth amendment to the professional services 

agreement with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. for Storm Water Improvements 2012-2013 [DR1102] 

to increase the total compensation by $193,110 (Deputy City Manager)

..Background:

Approval of this resolution will authorize a fourth amendment to the professional services agreement 

with AECOM Tehnicial Services, Inc. for Storm Water 2012-2013 [DR1102] to increase the total 

compensation by $193,100.  

On April 22, 2012 City Council approved the professional services agreement with AECOM Technical 

Services, Inc. for restoration of the Interurban Channel (north of FM 517), and Nottingham Ditch 

(Calder Rd. to the Interurban Channel).  The first phase of the approved services included the 

development of a Preliminary Engineering Report (PER) to evaluate the physical properties of the 

drainage features and develop design alternatives.   

On March 26, 2013 City Council approved amending the Professional Services agreement to pursue 

environmental permitting identified in the PER. 

On July 8, 2014 City Staff approved Work Change Directive No 2 for redesign the Nottingham Ditch to 

avoid the substantial financial impacts of environmental stream bank mitigation.

On October 12, 2016 City Council approved Work Change Directive No 3 for redesign of Nottingham 

Ditch to adjust for the impacts of abandonment and removal of an existing 16 inch asbestos cement 

water main.

Interurban Channel design was halted when significant costs to mitigation stream bank impacts were 

identified.  Staff subsequently determined that a redesign that precluded mitigation costs should be 

pursued. 

Work Change Directive No.4 is proposed to accomplish redesign that precludes stream bank mitigation 

costs. AECOM has determined that the time required for redesign of the Interurban Channel to be four 

(4) months.  Based upon that time frame and the tasks detailed within this scope of work, AECOM 

requests a lump sum fee of $193,110 for engineering services as shown in the table below.

Description       Fee

April 22, 2012: PER + Design Phase Services $320,451.00

March 26, 2013: WCD #1 added Environmental $  61,100.00

                       Permitting

July 8, 2014: WCD#2 to added Nottingham redesign $ 32,740.75

  to avoid excessive environmental mitigation costs

October 12, 2016: WCD#3 added Nottingham resdesign $  81,180.26

Page 1  City of League City, TX Printed on 10/28/2016



File Number: 16-1366

          to allow AC water main removal

This Amendment: WCD#4 Interurban Redeisgn to $193,110.00

   avoid excessive environmental mitigation costs

Total $688,582.01

Attachments:

1. Data Sheet

2. Proposed Resolution

3. Work Change Directive No. 4  

4. Aerial Map

               

FUNDING

{  } NOT APPLICABLE

{X} Funding is available from Reinvestment Cash from account DR1102A-OTHER-CASH-RE CASH 

with expenses charged to DR1102A-PLAN DESIG-DESIGN 1- RE CASH

{  } Requires Budget Amendment to transfer from Account #_________to Account # ___________

 

Page 2  City of League City, TX Printed on 10/28/2016


