WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE (WCD) NO. _ 002

PROJECT: Storm Water Dmprovemenis 2013 - Nottingham and Interurban Ditches
OWNER:! City of League City

ENGINELR: Jackie L. Murply, P.L,

CONTRACTOR: AECOM

You are divected (o make the following changes in {he Conlract:
DESCRIPTION AND REASON FOR THIS WOD:

This work change diveetive modifies the diteh design paramefers so as to aveid “the need for an
environmenia! permif from the USACE® and the “mitipation cost and {hose associated with USACE stream
banlk mitigation” {estimaied lo be in the $300,000 dollays range).

DESCRIBE CONTRACT PRICE (INCREASE/DECREASE) CHANGE FOR THIS WCi:

Price increase is to provide for additionnl professional engineering services in the amount of $32,740,75, an
inerense of $32,740.75/$320,451.00 = 10.2%.

ATTACHMENTS:
Proposal for Professional Engineering Services, ARCOM Technical Services, Ine. (dated June 2, 20214) ; and

Couneil Htem 4/30/2012/10B approved for PE & & Services in the amount of $320,451.00; and
Couneil Item 3/26/2013/10E approved for Environmental Permitting in the amount of $61,100.90,

CHANGES IN CONTRACT PRICE

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:; 5 320,451.00
NET CHANGES FROM PREVIOUS WCDS: § 61,i00.00
CHANGE BY THIS WCD: § 32,740.75

CONTRACT PRICE WITH ALL APPROVED WCDS:  § 414,29L.75

CHANGES OR EXTENSIONS IN CONTRACT TIME

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME: 322 Calendar Days
INCREASED TIME FROM PREVIOUS WCDS: +365 to 547 Calendar Days
INCREASED TIME FROM THIS WCD: 42 Calendar Days
REVISED CONTRACT TIME: 729 to 911 Calendars Days

= / =
SUBMITTED BY: ;/; 7 / j — L
Jaﬁkie Mlu%ﬁ)\ /;Z’ hl,ﬂngmeet

RECOMMENDED BY: / /:)"fc

paTE: 7= 7~ 7%

v , S /CH?LI Eugmcel

(.Imklo Iylu
OWNER APPROVAL BY: — 70 DATE: &5 - A
Jélm Baumgaﬂncr. Dcptﬂf(ﬂy?\daufiger




